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HQI CIA f)INH'TU NHAN CHINH TR~ VI~T NAM 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE ,POLITICAL PRISONERS:ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX S43:? ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 I V #: Q'l-t 7.J) \' -
TELEPHONE: ' VEWL.#: __ ~~ ___ _ 

1-171#:~(!)~Y~~N~O~ 
EXIT VISA#: __________ _ 

POLITICAL PRISONER R:FlUS'l'RATION FORM 
(Two Copies') 

• . i 

The purpose of' this f'orm is to identifY persons who are or vie f'ormerly 
interned in re-education camps in Vietnaa, so that eligibill f'or u.s. 
admission Via the Orderly Departure Program can be establish • 

MiddJ.e i First 

; 

Date of' Birth: Place .f' Birth: 
---=~~~~-U~ ____ -J ----+~-4~~------------____ __ 

Previous Occupation (bef'ore 1975) " \,J 
(Rank & Position) --=aot::II!L-I.-"Q!'-'i---"--w-'--"~--=""-------+-'f ,'----------------

I. 
i 

Dates: Fr~ 0 t;; J 0 f J 7\-+ To_O~/J-!f-=~'_jJ'----=-& +.-1 ____ _ 

Years ,F·-.-.!:q~' _=--___ Mon[hs :--0' .... ' +-1 _____ I_Da;S : _______ _ 
2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP 

3. SroNSORtSNMm:. __ ~C#fty~~~~~44~~N~tg~~~~~~~ _________ j .~t ______________ ~_ 
Name r 

I; Mdress 8Ild Telephone .Number 

4. NAMI!}) OF RELAr.IVJE/ ACQuA:mTA:lfCE3 IN THE Y,. S • 

.Name, Address & Telephone Number Relationship 

If' you are eligible to f'ile f'or the applicant under Category I of'the ODP criteria 
and have not f'iled an Mf'idavit of' Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so. 
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition f'or relatives in Vietnam on 
INS Form 1-130 must do so. 



-.--Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : 
--~--------------~--------------(Listed on pa~e 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELA'l'IVES DATE 01" BIRTH RELA'l'IONSHIP '1'0 
PA. 

I 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



.. ' ___ .. FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLI.TICAL PRISONERS AssdcIATION 
'l - r I 

'HOI GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIETN~- ~Box 5435 
/ l' 

JINTAKE " ~ .. 

ARL~GTON, VA.22205-0635 

MAUBON VB . Y LICH . j 

" NAME (Ten) 
:> 

• 1\ - I .} -
NGUYEN J 'mE CUONG 

Last (Ten ho) Mid<;+e {gitia} First (ten goi) 
I 

July 22 1954 - HANOI DATE,PLACE OF BIRTH: 
(Nam, Noi Sinh 'De) Month (tha'ng) Day (Ngily) Year (Nam) 

» SEX (Nam hay Nu) 

MARITAL STATUS _ 
Tinh Trang Gia ~inh: . 
ADDRESS tN VIETNAM 
(Dia chi tai VN) . , 
POLITICAL PRISONER 

I .- -

(Co 1a Tu binh tai 
" VN hay khg) . 

. . RR 

YES 

MALE (Nam) 

SINGLE " (aoc than) 

I , ? -
cd Xa 

L.. 

Phuong 14 Bac Hai, 

I -
(co) From (TU) : Auq. 8, 

" I' 

" 25, Quan 10 - Ho Chi Minh City 

/ 

1975 - To (Ben) Jan. 12, 1981 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATIO N: TAN HIEP CAMP (see enclosed Certificate of Release) 
CAMP (Trai Tu) . . ,,-
PROFESSION (Nghe Ngh iep) : Do not have any profession since after released from 

EDUCATION IN U.S. 
(Du Hoc Tai My) : 

\ 

VN ARMY (Qu~n Dei VN , 

VN GOVERNM~NT ? 

(Trong chinh Phu VN) 

APPLICATION FOR O.D. 

education camp. 

NO 
,... I ~ 

) : RANK (cap bac) : WARRANT , 
/ 

Position (Chuc Vu) : Intelligence 
Date (Nam) 1974 :.. 1975. 

I 
I - ~ P . YES (co) IV Number (so ho so) · . 

7-19-83 Notice of approval of 

estimating: officer 

I 
IV 1028205 & 1-171 dated 

relative immigrant visa 
petition from IMMIGRATION & NATURALIZATION SERVICE. 
Enclosed. 

, -
" I) • dl theo) : (hai) See Page 2 ACCOMPANYING: (So nguo~1" TWO ,... NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/AC COMPANYING RELATIVES (Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi 
trang 2. I , , 

" MAILING ,f\DD~SS IN VN 
(Dia chi lien lac ta 

· · RR 14 
1 <. 

Cu Xa Bac 
) -

Hai, Phuong 25, Quan 10 - Ho Chi Minh City 

, • I 

NAME ADDRESS OF 
SPONSOR/RELATIVE 
~ 1-

Ten, Dia chi than nh 
hay Nguoi'Bab Tr~) 

U.S. CITIZEN 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PR 

NAME AND ~IGNATURE 
AQDRESS OF I~FORMANT 
Ten, Dia Chi, Chu-Ky 
Dien Tnoai)cua ngubi 
(Hen don nay) 

Date: March 4, 198 

i VN) 

;:> 

" ,... - /\ 

· CHAU HUYEN NGUYEN " . 
an 
· · 

I ~I -
: (Co Quoc Tich Hoa Ky) YES 

, 7 r ._ I • " . ) 

ISONER: (Lien he V01 ngu01 o VN): 
I ;> 

" (I - /\ 

: CHAU HUYEN NGUYEN 
I 

: 

Telephone . ( - -  . 
5 

- Page 1 -

i 
(co) Nat. i 11502102 

Blood brother (em ruot) 

d «-1-1.-
'r . /L"t, U L I c:'( c_ 
/" . I 

~----.. ~----

See Page 2 



.. . ' 
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) " - , , 
NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA): NGUYEN THE CUONG 

NIUlE OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO P.A. 
"" - "- " 

1. NGUYEN VAN CHIEM - IV 508055 
- VEWL 018445/1 

2. PHAM THI THINH - IV 508055 
VEWL 018445/2 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION : 

May 4, 1918 
HA DONG 

March 15, 19Hi 
HA DONG 

Father 

Mother 

'1'01 ch{ con cha me ruot va 2 ngu6i em ruot con 0 ';I 1ni VN, tOi -a~ lam moi th~ 
7,? • (\ , • - ';J • 

tuc bao lanh gia ai"ilh toi va cho '-den nay cha me toi va 1 nguch em aa dUQC 

Tei Dal Sd'M; tai Bangkok cap Tho Gibi Thieu (L~I) va co ten trong danh s~h 
_, lin " _ r ~ _ _ 1\'> __ i '\ - __ 

Chieu Khan Nhap Canh Hoa Ky (VEWL), rieng em toi ten NGUYEN THE CUONG thi 
I 1 I _ I ... _..... :? .- - _ ,"\ _-

chua a~oc CUu xet chap thuan du toi aa nhieu lan viet thu cho Toa Dai Su 
:? • 

My Tai Bangkok. 
I L ~ 

Vdi tinh tha; tuoAg tr6 cu; nhung nguoi cung carih ngo, toi xin yeu cau QU; 
". - f ' ... .,., / / I • / A'" 

801 can thiep voi BANGKOK khan cuu xet va cap Tho,Gioi ThiEm (LO~J ae em 
, t\ ~ ",,- 1 -' ., 

toi kian toan ho so xuat canh. 
,.. • .:> l' I I.... - .::> 

Toi cung xin thong bao Q~y Hoi la mac du eha me va nguoi em kia ten NGUYEN 
JII""< ___ _, ""/ ~ ,...--' .-:., ..... 

QUANG N~O (nguyen 1a Thieu Ta Quan Doi Cong Hoa (RVNAF) aa cai tao tren 
c.- _ • .....:.;.>., ;:.>,... _ ) t""""> " _ ,--" _ / ._ I' A 

8 nam va da chloc tha) 'oa kien toan ho so nhung van chua duoe cap Giay Xuat , 
Canh. 

I I /' ~ 
... "I .) .. Toi mong rang V01 su giup-do can thiep 

- ) __ r- 1 ,-

gia-dinh toi auoe doan tu (toi da co 4 
I 

tai Hoa Ky). 

• 

- Enclosed I 171 
: Certificate of Release. 
: Birth Certificate 
: Letter of Introduction 

7 /r) /. 

eua Quy Hoi se giup cho to an the 

ngubi em ruot hien aang sinh so~g 

SIGNATURE OF INFO. 6'RO~IDER 
Chu ky cua nguoi dien phieu 

,.. , 

-' 



. , 
E~LJdLlC 6-- VJET NAV EXTRACT f-- ;--{Ov ThE r-{t::G. CF THE ~EAL:E CJv-\T ~ 
,':=~ A~TENT a- JUS T ICC: / JUO ICC I My S:=,--{ V I::=E 0-- S. V I E lN~V 

PEACt:: CDLRT 0-- SA I CDN 

8 I R T H 

Date' 12.>U. 1958 
I\(J • 4 2 0 6 1 / H T 

Affidavi t replacing the' 

- C E H T F CAT E 
for 

,"\CUYE I\j THE CUONG 
On the abo v e me n t ion ned d ate a t IlJ. 0 CJ ;Jt./, ( X ) P:V ( 
before us' 

The Judge~ 

The ::Ierk' 
In our office 
were present~ 

i\GUYE N V AN (X)MJH 
PHAV VAN tliANH 

THE '.\1 I TN E SSE S . 
,'vR DANG XUAN HUYEN 

.. rvR ~UYEN XUA!\J THUYEI\: 
.rvR LE VAN THANH 

being sworn according to law.deposesd and declared that· 

N:=;uYEr\J THE CWNG SEX . ~II\ALE 

WAS !:3':RN O\l 07.22.1954 AT HANOI 
TO IVR NGUYE N V AN CH I E'vCiaVR S PHA.:'Y1 T HIT H I ~.Jh 

Reasons for issuing this Affidavit· 
(X) N 0 c ommu n i cat ion s bet we e n N . and S. Vie t N am 
( ).=ivi I Register lost in the war 

Based on the declarat ion of t~e wi tnesses,wp. hereby are issuinG 
this statement to replace the Certi ficate for: 

i\.GUYEN THE CLONG 
SIGNED~The declarant/The Judge/The Clerk 
A TKUE EXTRACT 
S A I CON • 1 2 . 1 3 . 1 9 6 7 

THE '=:LERK'3LJI QUANG NA.V 
(SiqnClture and Seal) 

ENGLISH T RAN S L A T ION 

We. the undersigned!employee of Corporate Ad~inistrators Inc,being 
s wa rna C cor din 9 to I a w ! de po sea n d dec I are, t hat we are t:-, 0 r 0 ugh I y co r, \' e r -
san t VI i t h the: Vie t n a me sea n dEn 9 lis h I a n 9 u a CJ e s . an d t hat we 11 a vema d e th e 
abo vet ran s I a t ion 0 f the a t t a c he d Vie t n a me s P. doc u me: n l and l II a tit 1 san 
accurate and true copy to the best of our knowledge a;o~ bel ief· 

~l56PORATE ADW/~ISTRATORS II.' 
, BOLSA AVENUE " 

________ ~i~T~'t':~:~::::: (T ,an s I a l 0': s _ 5, ,na ~ u ~fJ:III~:CALlf:-~~"":' __ _ 
_ NOT A R Y ? U B L J C 

* * * * * • * • * • • • * * * ~ • ~ ~ • • 
State of California/:=ounty of Orange/City of vVestrrin s ter 
Sub s c r i h e dan d s w 0 r n t 0 be f'b r rne 0 n l h i ~""f'~-eM"'''''i''PrF<~m;,;.,.,,~m---''''''''''' b L 

--~1J_.- .. -.( Nota" 

cr FICIAL SEAL 

NGJYEI~ HAl 

C:~ArlGE COUi'IT)' 

~:y ComCP.IS ' ron bp. Nov. Z. I ~8 ~ . 

9156 OolsJ Avenue, Weslm ins ler, eft. 92683 



'1 ' . , 
. VI$T-NA\\ CONGfl6A 

T<JA HOP. - GlAr t . 

L I d~ 'Ph' l S -f ' l-t ' r·"r· VC ~:)O Y blm chimn e t.". on9 t,lC- U' j !);) .Ol:l-, .. lIal ~algon. 

So ___ !?~§~_ (I) 
SA I GO N 

or Ngoy 30 Ihci.ng 12 ntim 19 --.2!! (f) 

A ,..(, 

G I A Y .r HE .. V I KHAI-SANH tHO 

Nlim mOL ngan chin tram 

Trtrac m~l chtin!~ toi lit 
Saigon, tl.li Va ll- phung ChtlUg tOi, 

58 ngay 30 thang 12 h~i 10 gib 

NGUym VAll DOANH Th~m-Ph:ln 'foa H6a-GilH 

115, B~i .. l() Nguyen.HlI~ c6 L\lc-sl! '-. 

PRAM V.AN MANH 
ph~-t& 

oA TRiNH - DI~N : 

DAN G XU AN .HO"Yll:l 

nr GUYEN XU AN TRUYEN 
2.-

LE VAN THANH 
3.-

Nhfrng nhfin-cht'rng nay da luye[)-th~ va KI1IiJ 411a-quyet blel ch~c 

NGUYit.J l'H'b: cubN G (n'Ull) 

sanh ng~y 22-07 ... 19]1+ tai 111 ~Ioi con ~a 
• • 

NGUT'.r1j VAN CHIEl1 v~ PHA.'-.t THI' THDiH 
,. . . . . 

v:\ clll:l'.~n-ca mil NOUY"'m V1U~ :;tq&--1 klJolIg c6 the XIIJ ~a() Jut' 

khni-sanh d~qc, 12 vi slj. giao · thong gian doan 

p) Chi tltl e~D D ,h~c Illoikhl 
&111 dp tb6CD ba D . sao,. 

.. 



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

6 A 21 Federal Building 
Room t 
1100 Commerce Stree 
Dallas, TX 75242 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PETITIONER NAME OF BENEFICIARY 

NGUYEN, CUONG THE 
CHAU HUYEN NGUYEN CLASSIFICATION J FILE NO. 

203(a) (5) 
DATE PETITION FILED DATE OF APPROVAL 

OF PETITION 

7-19-83 7-19-83 

DA TE:~ 19-83 

r rr \ isa petition you. filed has been approved. The .beneficiary for whom you filed has been given the appropriate classification. Note the approval 
91'1' ; no assurance that the beneficiary will automatically be found eligible for ~ visa issuance, admission- to the ' United States or adjustment to 
law JI permanent resident status. Whether the beneficiary gets a visa Is decided only when an application is made to a consular oHicer; whether the 
b"r ):iciary is admitted or adjusts status In the United States Is decided only when an application is made to an Immigration oHicer. 

o YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE 
UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. 
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT. OF STAT!,;, WilL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY-AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS 
ABOUT GETIING A VISA. QUESTIONS ABOUTG EmNG AVISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL: 

' . 0 IF YOU BECOME A NATURALIZED CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY, 
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION: IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER, 
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED, -THIS' INFOF.lMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETIING A VISA 
FASTER. 

o YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT banllkok 
THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY 
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED 
ON THE VISA WAITING LIST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND. GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GETIING A VISA. 
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED: QUESTIONS ABOUT GETIING A VISA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE 
UNITED STATES CONSUL. 

o YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMAN EN', RESIDENT. 
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION (FORM 1--465) SHOULD BE COMPLETED-AND SUBMITIED.BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENEFICIARY 
PREVIOUSL Y SUBMITIED SUCH AN APPLICATION AND HAD IT RETURNED, IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITIED WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

o THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

o THE PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT, HOWEVER; UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABLE INFORMATION ABOUT 
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 

o ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITIED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE 
PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM. .' 

o REMARKS. 

~~ 
DISTRICT DIRECTOR 

PC \ 14/021 Y 



\. . ~. J-.JcjJUl'lIlH.:JJl uJ c..JU~lH':C 

I nmig,ration 8j1d Naturalization Service Appro"ol cxpirCH 4,8:1 

)ETITION TO CLASSIFY STATUS OF ALIEN RELATIVE; 
FOR ISSUANCE OF IMMIGRANT VISA 

(PLEASE NOTE - YOU ARE THE PETITIONER AND 
YOUR RELATIVE IS THE Rf,NEFlCIARY) --

': 'r'. , • • ' , 

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE: 

- he pel ition was Iiled on 
----~-----------------~----------

- he petillon Is approved lor slalus under 
'.gellon · 

SPOUSE, 
:::J 201 (b) CHILD o 203 (a) (2) 

:::J 201 (b) PARENT 0203 (a) (4) 

" '" 
] 20;1 (a) (1) 0203 (a) (Si 

P:.TlTIOIJER IS NOT TO WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE), 

DATE 
OF 

ACTION 

DO 

DISTRICT 

" 
'.\ 

Name Of benelieiary (Lasl, in CAPS) (Firsl) (Middle) 2, 00 Not Write In This Spaoe 

ill28205 NGUYEN CUONG THE 
Other nAmes used by beneficiary . (including maiden name II married) 

N9ne .. : 
- , " , 

- - ' :, . , r .-: , , - ' , 
Counlry 01 beneficiary', birth 

I 
7, Dale 01 beneficiary's birth (Monlh, day, year) , 

VIETNAM Jul ·· 22, 1954: , , Y 
Petilioner's name Is: (Lasl, In CAPS) (FI(s.IJ_ ' ., " (Middls) 10, pelltloner', phone No, 

NGUYEN · CHAU HUYEN' 214)-690':"471-3 
... . 

Fee Stamp 

REMARKS 

o PERSONAL INTERVIEW CONDUCTED 

o DOCUMENT CHECK ONLY 

o FIELD INVESTIGATION COMPLETED 

o APPROVAL PREVIOUSLY FORWARDED 

3, Benelleiary's marital status: 

o Married o Widowed o oivorcod CXSongle 

5, Has thi, beneliclary ever boen in the U,S.? 

,DYES · .XXNo 
8_. Are beneficiary and pelltioner relaled by adoption? 

DYES XJNO 

,ll. The beneliclery Is my: (relationship) 

.. BLOOD BROTHER 
Other names usad by petitioner (Including .maiden nama II married. woman) 

l .~. ~ , 
·n ' . ., 

None 
, ~', : 

",'.~ , 
, ' L Nan,. 01 benellClary s spouse, II ma((1ed, and date and counlry 01 birth (Omll Ihls Ilsm /I peW/on Is lor your spouse) 

N/A 
t, Full address 01 beneficiary's spouse and children, II any (Omll Ihls item il porilion is lor your spouss) 

N/A 

I · Nan 'es, birthdates and countries 01 birth 01 beneficiary's children: 

n/A 

1, ""'ChrCk Ihe approprir!le bOx belOw and furni sh the information required tor the box checked : 

X:-x Jenel,e,ary w ill apply lo r a VI" aDroao at the Ameri~an Consula le In ___ -;-ii:Bc;A~N2G~K~O~K~==T~H~Ac_.I;7.:L"""A;CN~D~===~ 
(CITY IN FOREIGN COUNTRY) (FOREIGN COUNTRY! 

o :)eneliciar y IS In Ihe l)nlled Stares rlnd Will apply for adjustm ent 0 1 sfatus to that of a lawful permanonl resident In Ihe office 01 the Inlmigri111 0 n ,In(J N il lt, U I/I /ri ll,)1l 

'; enlJce iJ l _____ ___ _ 

fCITY) '------- -(STATE)"' -- , 

If Ir·~ application tor adjustment 01 status is denied. the benefIciary will apply for 8 visa abroad 8t the American Consulate in 

(CITY IN FOREtGN COUNTRY) (FOREIGN COUNTRY) 
l' Acc'ess ,n Ihe Unircd Slaies where benef iciary will res ide (Cily; 

      

-! 

i 
I 

1< . Aoc~ess~a~t-w~h~ic~h~b-e~n~e~fi-ci~a~ry~is-p~r~es~e-n~tI~y-r~e~si~d~in-g---7(A~P~I-, N~0~, )------~(N~um~b-8r~8n-d~SI~ ~e~,7)-------(~T~0~w~n~0~r~c~/7Iy~)~----~(~P~ro7v~m~c~8~07r7S~I~a~le~I-----(~7~IPnC'Od~-----1 
! 

RR/14 CU-XA CH~-HOA,PHUONG 25, THANH-PHO HO-CHI-MINH 10, VIETNN1 ' __ ~~~~ __ ~~~~~~~~~~~ ______ ~~~~~~~~ ____ ~~~~~~ __________ ~~~~ __________ ~~~~~ _________ __ __ _ i 
t ' (a) ' lenelieiary's address abroad (il any) is: (Number and Sireet) (Town or City) (Province F (Country I 

None 
(ij')' I the benel ieiary's nat ive .alphabet is other than Roman leiters, write his/ her name and address in the native alpha~be"7t,-· --- ----- - - -------

,Name) (Number and Slreel) (Town or C ily) (Province) 

·C 1M 1- ; 30 
'1 , v , 9-1-92) Y 

None 

RECEIVED TRANS . IN 

(CO(lnlfy) 

OVER 

RETO, TRANS. OUT COMPLETED 



-I , I." s r rr( / ' \ ' fjr! ,I ' U.S ~,'; _,_ ~ _'." __ .. . __ , __ ,_, __ _ 
·:,,/()f. :)/11.:1t':I/ . U x~· i l.i f"1(' dill .": ~· .~tJw"H;j:; S."'W!-fW(-!Y ~-r'" (.; .. 

. ' . ,,.,,.., . .' O-lv I : Y'·rr~! 

---- ---, 
... :! ,';,J"",,~ Cif; 1 ~If,.':~ ... s 0' ~9{"J " ; (I" " 1 :; :'''PS(.' .' H C-I.' ~) :()~"! ·' 

(,"); D(J;~ i>en.q'ir i~r~"£ <;:a:: (JJ.:j1;:c-..-:t Of \" 

f'!. /) 1." .' ;-L<;; s:I(,wr n " t.;." ': e, I, ' :~" J i ·: ' .~ ./ 

,AI!.!:!,'/! .' ,U '.f\';' '«( ':'" 

' M (;/:,''' ) 
.-- --,--.. _-- - - _ .. _. 

i', ; -: Llw .... r:: .' :' I~" 

02 03 1938 i HANOI . ____ ... _____ .. ________ . __ -1-___________ .... __ N~/,-"A _ _ _ . ____ . 
22 ' ..... );J f!l~ ? C: !il.::!n nf L'lt' I ;t')ilec S:3: ... ~, i..I, .... e !ilo: ~,."I! I I)W: ..... ] . 

C'/llflfl.<nw wHS Ro-;O:J:.'Rd: :CflffC" ,"'(Je) 

X. ;n : l,,; :;h ,·,j/ •• , . :j,i'.";, ' ,· o, .. c.,'.': -

. , it ,~(:Ol'If'!:::d IhfoU91t ()dil,J : HI,/;)!.on ~)II'r! r,.;rn~ 'Jfll,Jt~: w ' lIen flr'I : ," ... i,.'~ : " Of ' ,:In,,,, I'~t-{.' L)I "'/ ,,' I · .. II' ''~llltil!U'' . .. f ,I' ; ; rl(13 1 , - ', . '" .! ..... .. 

flC~II.':1 h:.~.".j~lon C':' f ~ , ,'·t:8~e 3!.'C .... oJ:l: .''f.~11 P:iJC;;' C: ;·""J ~ :"'''~j.o?;': L ' 

CHAU HUYEN NGUYEN #11502102 December J 1982 Beaumont, Texas 

. " ,,'.l' .. 2lJ4.6_ 063 

., .... , .. (1.' ' (" .'1.' . _ 'I 

••. 1,1'.' , .. ,. (' " 

i 
... _ --_._----- ____ __ 1 _ ____ .. __ _ • _ . • _. ___ ._ . __ • _ _____ .• _ _ . ____ • _ _ __ .. _. _ __ .... 

. til, ::. (J~-,: i o,)fI IS 1;)0 ·"C,li F ':i!">0u!'l(' '.""I f ~tl,::i. \1iv') ihe 'Clll~·".':n..;. ,} I"") ;j .t: ;l(lV /JliH: & 'JI yO,U L'fe3- ,:"/ ' ~.'H:n~9(~ 

- - - ._ - - .. 
'''a~es Of SOI)!.I.iI'J'S pfior S(Jou::.-es 

~ ZS:-·Ay ra,idence in lite Unil"a Siaies Is: (CIO. if JP;Jro:;rinle) (Numb.r end Sireell (To .... ·n Of c.;ily) {Slale} 

26.--··.1y aed re""';rod.! III ony) IS: (Numbor and strcet) II()Wn Uf curl frrUVIfIC;(1) 

None 

: ~ ~ / .' " : 

' ,' -

:'~-=as;addr;::;Sat y,:~lch I an~ my spouse resided tog\)tr.-e-'------------:----------------------;F'"=r-:::o-:::m~---- -'-fo'- _. 
ff.)Wfl or COy) (StaiR 0." fJrovinc.eJ ,Country ) ( Aar. No.) (Number and 5"981 ) (Month) (YOil!) 

'TENAHA TEXAS 
?S I i: \I~ ~W!I~IOII ,s fur J CI I ,/d. {Dr IS .'/1t:.· ctlild mari,'CO ? ,bJ. :s tnt!! cnllc; yO:II fW(.{..'tol1 chlJd? 

'l"ld "a~GS , ~,lres . and pl;;ca~ of blf:h 01 JfI other Chifrtren adoptc,1 by yOl , " "or,C! 50 slare 

It.1n.'lfh} i Y£'rlf' 

_ . II .... , C' ,,-

: 29 . r !)',;:. !""'''''. , I I ':> lui .-l uIU.Ih::.~1 \"If ~ISlc(, .11 H bo't, '. ) ." ,"' ;H0n " . HIt' Sildli} as tI:( ~Iiel\ s DarQ:lts? __ . _._~es._~. __ . ____ Ir ntl/. S (,/) 1I1 d t1 s.'ni ,1 (tI l 
~':J;cf'!l(,''1: J I I,Ir: ~ 'uUl'Ictiu is a~ 10 parcntage, CJtc-s 01 /;1.\,:I!liJl;;> ut j:J'(:nIS Jrlll i:\C n\JflJDer?! :Jreviuu$ f'IJrriages or eacn parent 

CHJ.EM VAN NGUYEN(father)-NGO QUANG NGUYEN(brother)-SY TUAN NGUYEN 

I:\:?· ------ --.---... - ... -- .----- ------·-·----C:ER"i·ii',CAlIONO-F PETITIO~JE-R,------------· - .. --· -. _ . . -
~--- -- _._- _ .. - -- _. __ ._. 

i cr>({i'y. l jf\ri~r rlf~nRl!v 0 ' pt''>rjlJry undcr tile law$ 0 1 t1'h~ Unll~O S ,(t l~ ~ ur I\.netlc;) Inri! th~ to r E:'gOHH) IS frue lind correct 

II _ 
,. June 27, ·1983 L :oxcculcd ~r. __ :_.J_a_le_I~_-~~_-~~~~~_-~~ __________ - -_ -_-_ -_ -_ -_-_-_ N~u :l-e{C~--

'J 

1-- - .. - - -- - ---
. JJ SIGNATURE OF PERSON PREPARING FORM IF OTHER THAN PETITIONER 

.. --- - . . -- I 

_·-- - - -1 
Cecfilft' mot 1/1IS dOClImenl was orapared by me al the feQuesl a' , the pel/lioner ana is based on all information 01 which I havo any k.nowledge 

l_ .. ===- '''uN","",;. 
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~ STATES ~ 
I-~~~ 

;~I'~ 
CONFERENCE 

NATIONAL OFFICE 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 

1312 MASSACHUSETIS AVENUE, N. W .• WASHINGTON, D. C. 20005 

2021659-6625 Telex: 248393 AnN: MRS 

Washington, D.C. 

Reference: USCC Case Number II J;)472 

ODP IV Number 1/ 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

The paragraph(s) checked below - give(s) further information on the 
status of your case 

- reply(s) to your inquiry: 

Q2j As indicated in the ODP Computer printout, the Orderly Departure 
Office in Bangkok has assigned the following IV Number 

CI 

to your file whose principal applicant in Vietnam is 

Nguyen the Cuong 

In case you have not received the ODP Worksheet with ODP Letter 
requiring documents to complete your file (because your change 
of address or for any other reason) you can request ODP Bangkok 
to send you copy of ODP letter along with ODP computerized 
worksheet. 

Corrections, additions can be mentioned on the Worksheet which 
should be returned directly by you with required documents, if 
any, to the ODP Office in Bangkok. 

Please notify us immediately of any change of address. 

You have not filled out a USCC Form (We enclose herewith a copy). 
Please submit it first to the nearest USCC Resettlement Office 
which will forward it to us afterwards. 

Sincerely, 

Lf~L~ 
ODP SECTION 
Migration and Refugee Services 
(202) 659-6646 

Orderly Departure Office 
Box 58 ' 

659-6647 

American Embassy 
APO San Francisco 96346 

y . . ' 



53 &TATfS(2 
~LL~ 
- 0 

~'t ,.~ 
CONFERENCE 

NATIONAL OFFICE 

MIGRAT ION AND REFUGEE SERVICES CASE NO _ _ __ _ 
1]12 Massachusetts Avenue N.W. ~ Washington, D.C. 20005 (for US CC 

Nn"' FOR.'1 

APPLICATION FOR FAMILY REUNIFICATION (Relatives in V lc:t -/l' "r. . 

My name is: . ____ ~N~G~I~IY~F~N-------------------TwH~I~H~!N~F~N~ __________ ~~~C~HAA~U ________________ _ 
Family Middle Given Name 

11101 
I reside at: Church Street - P.O. Box 810 - TENAHA, TEXAS 75974 

I was born on: FEB. 3, 1938 in:HANOI-VIETNAM 
-----~-~~-----------

I arrived in the United States on/in:Hay 3,1975 from: Camp Pendleton 
(country or camp) 

My Alien Registration number is: A - 21-346-063 

My Naturalization Certificate number is: ------------------------- - - - -
My status is: Parolee ~ Permanent Resident U.S.Citiz en 

I am making 
in Vietnam 

NAME 

A -" / 

----
this application to request that the following relatives sti ll 
be authorized to come to the United States: 

DATE & PLACE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 

-
N 

/ 

GUYEN THE CUaNG 
, -

July 22, 1954 HANOI V.N. Brother RR/14 Cu~Xa Chi-Hoa 

Phuori 25 
I - I 

Thanh-Pha Ho-Chi-Mi n h 

VIET-NAM 
" 

I 
I - -

S j g nat u re : --,-__ Q~eLtZ<.c<:l~':;"::;' · ------'-M-=~+.-'-rl.~'t-' ___ _ 

Before me I a. No t ary Pub1 ie, oj} uti s da y persona 11 y a ppea red _________ ___ _ 

Date: ____ ~M=aLy_~2~7Jz_=1~9~8~2~ ___ _ 

sho~n tc me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing 
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the 

purposes and c herein expressed. j?;J J;,f' 

S~ATE OF COUNTY ~. 
.. . /} II/ 

NOTARY <..-. My Comm~ss~on Exp~res: v<,' p/ J 
~~~~~~~~~~~+-~~~~~ 

,. : 

u 



o STATES ~ 
~A~~ 
- 0 

3VCr~ 
CON~ERENCE 

J • , 
~fAU 1'10 I 

, 
T~n ngu6i JJng Jdn . - , 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 

IJ12 Ma~~achu~ett~ Avenue,N.W. 
Wa~hington, D.C. 20005 

nON XIN ~OAN TU GIA DINH 

f' "L-
(Than nhan d Vietnam) 

" ("'\- I' 

NG"YI::bI 1'HI HIIYEbJ CHA!I 

• 

~ia chi~ nguoi JlI~ng 
• /> ¥ v - . I 

I- . ~ III 0 1 
dOn (t~i Hoa KY):~O~l~'u'r~c~b~S~t __ ~P~O~_B~o~x~o8~JuO-=~T~E~N~A~H~A~.~TwE~XuA~S~~75~9~7~&~~ ____ _ 

Tuoi cua ngJOi cfu'ng 
- , Jon: 46 (3-2-J 938) , Noi ~inh: __ ~H~AuN~Q~T~-~I~lI~E~'T~N~A=M ____________________ _ 

~ga-y nglloi Ju'ng cf6n tdi Hoa Ky-: 3 5-J975 ,- J ~ , 
Tu JU tOi: 

I 

(NJdc nao) 
,..' A ,.~ 

So "Alien Regi8tration" (Ghi tren mau 
"I I J ~ ,.j A I 

So chJng chi nhap t~ch Hy (Neu co) 
1 • L- - I J. 

QUY-che hie'n t,!-i cua nguM Ju'ng dOn: 

(Xin J~nh d£~ X) 

,J v 
1-94 hoac the xanh) 

Camp pendleton 
-

(Tr~ i ty n~n 

A-21-3Lt6 063 

nao tai Hoa Ky) 

I ,..' _ I 
(Chua co quy che thuong tru) 

1 " 
Thuong tru nhan __ ~XuxuX~ 
~, -

Cong dan Hoa Ky 

Ch~ thi~h: D':;- Jt c; la-m Jan M;~ 1-130, c;'ng xin (he~ m-;-~-n-a-y-va got to~ USCCj\.Ja~hington, I). ,;. 
" y,.j , l.-

Toi lam Jon nay Je xin cho nhung th.in nha"n ghi t~n du'o'i d~'y, hi~n con d tai Vietnam cfJdc ~"n 
- J - ',. ~ A' " j'~ A • v:: 6' I )." ~ . " I 

Hoa Ky oan tu voi toi. Toi chap nh~n de ten,tuoi nhung ngu i dJdi oay ou-oc thong bao cho c,! 

, ~ " r,.. 'Y ,..,...,.. I ~ /'-' 1.- -; " • ~ I) . "'" 
gidi huu trach nhu Cao Uy Phu Ty Nan Lien Hiep Quoe, hoac tat ea nhung co quan, to chuc cfoc-

tr~ch Chu'6ng Tri-;'h Doan Tu Cia t)i~h, k~VCill.- calc gid'i ch~'~ tai Vietnam. (Xin ji~~ cal. ba~ [i~ !:;: 
Anh va thi thuc chJ k.y. (Ha't "au) 

" " 
r 

TEN THAN NHAN TAl VI'E'TNAM NGAY VA NOI SANH 

...l 
" 1. ) 

NGUYEN THE CUONG 22-7-1954 ~~NOI VN 

• 

LIEN HE GLA DINH 
. I " 

vdr Tor 

Em Ru~t 

• '\.. -.I , 

~IA CHI RO R.A.l'lG VA ,"o'r 
' -~- ' -. -. ,., 'I. ~ 

NHAT CUA THAN NH.r\:--J 0 \;:--; 

RR/14 Cu/-Xa Chi 1I0 d 

Phu'orlg 25 
Thanh-Pho Ho·-Chi-~\il1il It , 
VIET-NAM 

N gay 1 am J ci n: ---.2'-'.7_---<.5_-""'-1---.;9 8""'2"---____ _ 

, . . ' 



-

-. 

H6f 0&10 ouJn Trt 
fOrd (If D+l1Cft>n 
~_nc) 

nJ.o. UI OJIC. .. 

~~LJ.H.'" 
,.....<.OC~'" 
WIt IJ yAH oOC 
~Q.JMtaao 

"l-'Ir..~ 
~~"'lM04 

(~_nc) 

~ 

n.l..oc (101 eve. r.a 
y~ 

~o..ri-OAO 
y~ 

,..... '<.DC I)JM;;. WA 

~....,er.-. 

oar< ~ luAN L.'H. WA 

OIovrv~n 

".I..ocn..~ 
fry .... ,.... 

....,v- (.,~ 
~rv T"""",.. 

t6Vfn OOi" 
AttvllOry CommtttH 

HOI CIA E>fNH TU NHAN CH(NH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635 

U~ L(~1! -rr~ 
~ ({%AI) 

~ q. l ~)...l ~ .s:' 
ObP ~ 

CIA-~ ~ • ..2. clr)),CV' 
,.. ,. I ,... J~ 

'- ...... . ~~ . HOI CIA-rrINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TIU VI rT-NAH .. ""-~.,.,... ........ """-,-~,,,,,,, . , ... , . , . . -- I 

1. _R~ifCii,~~~ !U"~~.n Chl~}J.i Viit/Na.m .. h9~t ~ng ba~ "':l ~?1. 
t}-~u • . n tuy X! h~~ va nhan 0..0 "!!am D./c C!ich >:alll tr~ c~o v~~c tra 
tu do cho tu nhan ch!nh tri Viet NUl vi ,doan t)l qla dlnh . .. " .. 

, , I 

",_ Hq) thi;t tha k;~ I~~ CO,OJ 009' h~6ni.Jol ~OJt ~ng c,,/II. H~i 
baJlg C~7h tham .Iia :1ch c~c va t't~ ,thanJ\ H<?i Vie~" Neu 9uy V.1 
nao muon gia nhap Hol. xin cho biet nhtng chi tiet tau day : . . 

.:.> 
./\ I')~ " 

Ho vi Ti\', : CHAD HUYEN NGUYEN 
-&iii. chi : ~ P.O. Box 468 

• Teqaha, Texas 75974 
-f'J1:n thod: (sb) (nh'i') '. . , , 
r;n than ~:n trong danh .ich tu nhin ..chiL~-L ( ::'1.6~ua Hoi: 

NGUYEN ~1JANG NGQ - NGUYEN THE Cl1 NG 
Lien h~ 81& tinh v 1 tu man chihh tri: 

• f ) • Chi em ruo t (Cha. H~. Vo. Anh. Chi. Em v.v. . 
, . ~ I ",' I ..,,- I _ 

Xin quy vi tho biat quy vi co the coni lOP bang cach nao 
cho HS!: t uy tneo y muo'n va' lo'hg ha'"'o tam eua. quy v~. 

- -
Th~i li&:-.1 _ 
N~:n q;m:, xxxx (S 12.00) Kern theo a.ay c h i 

, ~:ng ~OP un~ .h~: ~', ~t;;y y) :hite;U$~~.OO "It s1 'gf 
Tho tu. ngan phi~ xin I iva: kr Vl 

H61 Cia~iclt T~ Nh~n Chi~ Tr~ V1:c Na.m 1I- {'L,,~ 
P.O.BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635 

TELEPHONE: 

". : r· , 



, 

INTERIOR VEPARTMENT 

CAMP OF TAN HIEP 

No. 1770/GRT 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET NN~ 
Independence - F~eedom - Happ~n~~ 

No. 

QLTG, P~omulga..ted acco~cUngto 
MemMandum No. 2565 on NovembetL 
11, 1978. 

CERTIFICATE OF RELEASE 

Acco~din9 to Ve~ee No. 96-BCA/TT on May 31, 1961 06 the Int~o~ Vepahtment. 

To CaJtJuj-out the ~e1.eMe No. 176 on Vecemb~ 28, 1980 06 the Int~o~ VepMtment. 

ThU, C~Mcate 06 Re1.eMe ~ h~eby ~~ued ,to: 

Fu1.l name 

Oth~ name U6ua.1£y ca.1£ed 

Se~et name 

Vate 06 ~ 

Place 06 ~h 

R~~cUn9 be60~e aM~,ted 

CJvi.me comm.U:.ted 

NGUYEN THE CUONG 

1954 

Ha No~ 

RR/14 Ch~ Hoa Condo~Mum, S~90H 10 

Accountarrt C~e6 WCVI..!wnt 06 6,ic~ 
Vate 06 aM~ted AugU6,t 20, 1975 C~me Sentence: PoLLuccU. Pal'ltt! 

Sentence No. date month yeM 06 ----------- --------- ------~ ---------

Sentence ~n~eM ed tim~, total 06 ----- yeCVl.J.:, . 
--------' 

Sentence de~eM ed tim~, total 06 month)., . 

P~~ entltj ~~~din9 at: 

RR/14 C~ Hoa Condo~n~um, V~ruct ]'0, Ho Ch~ M,inh Cily. 

Comment white ~e-educ~on ----

(Con6~ned 6 monthJ.l) 

Hngelt p~nt 06 ~gh:t ~ndex 
06 Nguyen The Cuong 

No. 1473 

* E&:ta.blMhed at TAN HIEP 
I I ndex p~nt) 

I, Th3 Undersigned. Employee Of TuyEf. l1"ng 
Professional Service Center, Declare Th .. t 

I Am Proficient In Vietn:llT'.e~ f\nd Eng!i!>h And 
The Above Translation Is To 'the Bo!.t Of My 
Knowledge. A True And Correct Translalior:. 

~'rt1~wl) 

NGUYEN THUY MOMG DIEP 

~g natMe 06 the beMelt, 
~gned 

NGUYEN THE CUONG 

JanuMY 12, 1982 
SUpeltV~O~, 
~9ned: Itteg~bly 
PHAM NGOC VUONG 

and Sealed 

Stile Of California J $I 
County ot oranie , 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
llJelE H W/\~:; 

rIOTA~Y PU8L1C - ":::'.lIFORN!A 

OF/MiG"" cr."!:IlY :? 
My comm. cl;lires OCT 11, 1985" 

~~~~~~--~~~~~A 

,. 
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'" .' . I ' 

.~,.: ."' •• " .... ~ : .':: #. , 

t' . 

ella EO r.oi VU; .,. .-
thang u-

• 
b~t __________ ~ ___________ ~ 

BB/l1+' c:tt x~ obI. h~. • i ~ e:Otl 10............:.· ______ . .-, '_" _' ___________ _ 
. .,. .. ' , 

~ t?1 :."., Cbu.~ ~J '~dQ t!Qb vi~ . ~ . 
",.', . 

, . , '\ 

i :',:',; .~~. N1tn~a,Y _:. 40~-75 
, ~ , ~ 

.'.: ThDO .quyot dinh,al1. v~n so j........ " 
,- .. -; .• r Da' bf t~g. an • 

I 

'" \..,.... '\ 
., ,lar. eong thanh ' nlrm --- '. ~~---------~ -----

Ai • !if~" ",I', \... .... ", ' 

Da. dude giam ru') .,.. . lan, eonp, hanh 
. .' , 
·;t1:n~g 

. f.., • ----
Naj va c~ tru tai 'l ' J!' ~ ~, 

·~R,llf olf XQ elM, rplrn]() tp bo oh1111nh 

.' . . , - , , In '. Nhan x0tqua tr h ea~ ta . ----------
\ , 

. 
';'--'--' cua ___ _ 

J ---------------:--~ .. : .. :-:-.":' ... ..." •.. -----------------~ 
t 

--------------------------------:~.--~-------------------------i) 

jj 

,. 
' .. 

~ '. .. ' \ . 
_..J. ..... _ ~""'~._~_. ---_ .. 

/ 
. . / ' 

I , 

\ 

. ,... I,' 

r ;.,~ .. 
~ ~,," 

i ('~ \' 
, ""'''' . \. ~:'r \.-'; ;: .' ' 
'. ~ ..... ;,. If,.:. \ ~\ . \ . 

~. 



Hrs. CHAU HUYEN NGUYEN 
P.O. Box 468 




